

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Radfords Handmade West Country Chocolate & Caramel Fudge Grab Bag 85g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Radfords Fine Fudge Ltd, The Sugar Mill, Matts Lane, STOKE-SUB-HAMDON, Somerset, United Kingdom, TA14 6QE
Supplier Name and Address	Clarence & Bean Ltd, UNIT 12 HOWDEN ROAD, TIVERTON, DEVON, United Kingdom, EX16 5HW
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Full Fat Condensed <b>MILK</b> , Palm Oil, Chocolate (4%) {Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring}, Clotted Cream ( <b>MILK</b> ) (2%), Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ). Allergens highlighted in Bold. May contain traces of PEANUTS and TREE NUTS.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1874	Energy (kcal)	452	Salt	0.1
Fat	14	of which saturates	7.1		
Carbohydrate	81	of which sugars	68.8		
Fibre	0	Protein	1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Oloves Basil & Garlic Natural Green Pitted Olives 30g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Brand Stand Limited T/A OLOVES, Unit 2-3, Downsbrook Trading Estate, Worthing, West Sussex, United Kingdom, BN14 8NQ
Supplier Name and Address	Brand Stand Limited T/A Oloves, Unit 2-3, Downsbrook Trading Estate, Worthing, West Sussex, United Kingdom, BN14 8NQ
Ingredients	Green olives pitted (95%), sunflower oil, garlic (1%), garlic powder (0.6%), basil (0.6%).

#### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Greece
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Each packet: once opened refrigerate and consume within 3 days
Alcoholic Strength	0

#### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	623	Energy (kcal)	149	Salt	4.0
Fat	14.6	of which saturates	2.4		
Carbohydrate	1.5	of which sugars	0.5		
Fibre	3.0	Protein	1.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Lovemore Gluten Free Shortbread Fingers 125g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Welsh Hills Bakery, Tramway, Hirwaun, Aberdare, UK, CF44 9NY
Supplier Name and Address	springvale foods ltd, Cavendish House, 75 Cavendish Street, Ipswich, Suffolk, IP3 8AX
Ingredients	Rice Flour, Margarine (Palm Oil, Palm Stearin, Water, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Lemon Juice), Sugar, Maize Flour, Potato Starch, Icing Sugar, Rice Starch, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate), Dried <b>EGG</b> , Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), Dextrose, Natural Vanilla Flavouring

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, store in an airtight container.
Instructions for use	Once opened, store in an airtight container.
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2025	Energy (kcal)	483	Salt	0.4
Fat	22.4	of which saturates	11.1		
Carbohydrate	68.2	of which sugars	22.3		
Fibre	2	Protein	3.2		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Mrs Bridges Red Pepper & Garlic Salsa 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Mackays Ltd, Unit 4 James Chalmers Road, Kirkton Industrial Estate, Arbroath, Angus, United Kingdom, DD11 3LR
Supplier Name and Address	Mackays Ltd, Site 4 James Chalmers Road, Kirkton Industrial Estate, Arbroath, Angus, United Kingdom, DD11 3LR
Ingredients	Red Peppers (52%), Sugar, Onion, Garlic Puree (10%), White Wine Vinegar, Modified Maize Starch, Red Chilli Peppers, Coriander, Salt, Spices. Contains <b>SULPHITES</b> (Also may contain <b>MUSTARD</b> ).

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Mustard
Country of Origin	Scotland, UK
Storage Instructions	Once opened store in a cool area and use within 6 weeks.
Instructions for use	Use as required
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	533	Energy (kcal)	127	Salt	2
Fat	4	of which saturates	0.1		
Carbohydrate	21.3	of which sugars	19		
Fibre	0	Protein	1.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	The Fine Cheese Co. Gluten Free Olive Oil & Sea Salt Crackers 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Artisan Biscuits, Blenheim Road, Ashbournes, Derbyshire, UK, DE61HA
Supplier Name and Address	The Fine Cheese Co Ltd, Tolldown Farm, Dyrham, Chippenham, Wiltshire, UK, SN148HZ
Ingredients	<b>BUTTERMILK</b> , Tapioca Starch, GLUTEN Free <b>OAT</b> Flour, Rice Starch, Potato Starch, Extra Virgin Olive Oil 11%, Maize Starch, Crystal Sea Salt 5%, GLUTEN Free Malted <b>BARLEY</b> , Autolysed Yeast, Sea Salt 1%, Sodium Bicarbonate

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight. Store in an airtight container after opening.
Instructions for use	Eat with cheese
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1903	Energy (kcal)	457	Salt	6.1
Fat	14.2	of which saturates	2.6		
Carbohydrate	76.9	of which sugars	3.5		
Fibre		Protein	4.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Mr Filbert's Chilli and Lime 40g Pocket snacks
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Filbert's Fine Foods, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, BA6 8NX
Supplier Name and Address	Filbert's Fine Foods Limited, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Glastonbury, Somerset, UK, BA6 8NX
Ingredients	<b>PEANUTS</b> 92%, sugar, lemon zest 1.5%, salt, ginger, chilli 0.7%, onion, rapeseed oil, acidity regulator, citric acid, lime oil 0.2%,

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	snacks
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	2374	Energy (kcal)	572	Salt	1.7
Fat	43.1	of which saturates	8.1		
Carbohydrate	14.0	of which sugars	8.0		
Fibre	8.5	Protein	27.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Bar with Fruit Nut & Pumpkin Seeds 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	LINDEN LADY CHOCOLATES LTD, WALNUT TREE FARM, COPFORD, COLCHESTER, ESSEX, UK, CO6 1DR
Supplier Name and Address	Linden Lady Chocolate, WALNUT TREE FARM, COPFORD, COLCHESTER, ESSEX, CO6 1DR
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, natural vanilla flavour, Min cocoa solids: 30%, Milk solids: 20%. White Chocolate; Sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, flavour vanilla. Decorations: sugar, <b>PECANS (NUTS)</b> , <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> , cranberries, pumpkin seeds. Allergen <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE (SULPHITES)</b>

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	IN DRY OUT OF DIRECT SUNLIGHT 12- 22C
Instructions for use	NA
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	2336	Energy (kcal)	558	Salt	0.2
Fat	36.7	of which saturates	21		
Carbohydrate	50	of which sugars	48.3		
Fibre		Protein	7.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		